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01 SEPTEMBER ST MARVY'S CATHEDRAL

2024
ST FRANCIS XAVIER CHURCH, ALL SAINTS CHAPEL

Safeguarding_Officers >‘€"*

‘ | TO OUR DADS AND ALL WHO FATHER US . . o

MIOST REV: TRAGTHY COSTELLOE SDB 1300 011102 \ Smith or one of the other Cathedr.al Priests ?boutjc?lnlng

A ECRRIEHIGE OF e d‘ ' . smc..tmy.us/safe ' % the 24/25 RCIA Programme. Our journey will culminate

v Joan Lim joan.lim@perthcatholic.org.au P i in the celebration of your Sacraments at the Easter Vigil
S Gdan Fefnander Sally Cook salIy;:ook@perthl'c}athg!i'c.org.au 2025 celebrated by our Archbishop.

: Ann Brown ann.brown@perthcatholic.org.au 2 4%
dean.cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au Lyn Schwan lyn.schwan@perthcatholic.org.au Ave Maria Recital'
Fr Richard Smith Lucia Steeman lucia.steeman@perthcatholic.org.au @
richard.smith@perthcatholic.org.au Bennha Masbate benna.masbate@perthcatholic.org.au A bc.>uquet of music for our Heaven!y Mother in
Fr Kenneth Acosta Josephine Cabagyo josephine.cabagyo@perthcatholic.org.au celebration of her birthday !! Enjoy exciting organ works
and vocal solos/duets - culminates with Schubert'’s

kenneth.acosta@perthcatholic.org.au

Fr Jason Yeap l-lm
Jason.yeap@perthcatholic.org.au w EVEW
CHILD

Mr Victor Hoa free, confidential, 24/7
mansger cathedral@perthcatholicorgau | TS2:confiential 26 IN EVERY COMMUNITY 1300 011 102

Cathedral Office 1800 551800 NEEDS[g FAIR co e
cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au ) @m' , CATHEDRAL SAFEGUARDING OFFICERS
)\ V @Tﬂomcngmggg%E OCATION The Safeguarding Program is the Catholic Archdiocese

08 92231350
of Perth’s abiding commitment to promoting the safety,

sublime ‘Ave Maria'.
Admission by donation
St Mary's Cathedral ,Perth WA
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V Join us for the Catholic Earthcare Convocation in 2024 as we | welfare, and well-being of those within the church
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(R) Lisa Deans Voo N Vigil Mass SIS OB e get yout Gelmie fore SA SAFEGUARDING PROGRAM \v
g ; - o 1 two or all three days.
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Fr Kenneth Acosta We strive to be an inspiring : . lahat ng oras ang mga bata at matatandan
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upon and cared for this land for thousands of years. We acknowledge the continued deep spiritual attachment and Please join us for morning tea in the Parish Centre after




